Cy
zu
rT
ec
h
(S
ha
ng

9.1 Typical Application Circuit . . . . . . . 13
10 Package Outline Drawing 14
11 Ordering Guide 15
4 Revision History
12/2023–Rev.2.0: New Version
07/2024–Rev.2.1: Update something
04/2026–Rev.3.0: Update application circuit, detailed description & features
CyzurTech (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
——High Precision/Accuracy Sensing/Analysis Solution Provider
Page 2 of 15
Rev. 3.0
Copyright ©2026
Cy
zu
rT
ec
h
(S
ha
ng
ha
i)
Co
.,
Lt
d.
DataSheet
C N 1 3 1
3mm × 3mm QFN16, Health Level,
Low-Power Single-Lead ECG AFE
5 Pin Configuration and Functions
1
2
3
4
5 6 7 8
9
10
11
12
13141516
VCM
VSS
LOD
RESET
CSB DIN SCLK DOUT
RLD SDN
OVDD
VDD
OVSS
RLDINPINNOUT
EPAD(VSS)
Figure 2: QFN16 pin configuration
Table 1: QFN16 pin function description
Number Name Function Description
1 VCM Analog
Input
Common Mode Voltage Input, connects to a midsupply reference.
2 VSS Supply Core Supply Ground.
3 LOD Digital
Output
Lead Off Detection Output, active high, indicates the lead off state.
4 RESET Digital
Input
Reset Input, active high, resets the config registers and SPI state.
5 CSB Digital
Input
Chip-Select Input, active low, enables the SPI transfer.
6 DIN Digital
Input
Serial Data Input, sampled into the device on the falling edge of SCLK.

3mm × 3mm QFN16, Health Level,
Low-Power Single-Lead ECG AFE
11 Ordering Guide
Device Type Description Package Picture
CN131 Chip 1-channel analog front-end chip. QFN16 3 × 3 mm
CNM8000 Module
Hand-grip sporting heart rate monitor-
ing module
PCBA
50mm×24mm×13mm
CNM8600 Module
Hand-grip sporting heart rate monitor-
ing module with wireless 5.3kHz recep-
tion
PCBA
50mm×24mm×13mm
CyzurTech (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
——High Precision/Accuracy Sensing/Analysis Solution Provider
Page 15 of 15
Rev. 3.0
Copyright ©2026